acceptance of the research pharmacist’s intervention proposals, and 
the categorization of the status of the DRPs after the intervention 
proposals are presented in Tables 2, 3, 4, and 5, respectively.

The total number of DRPs identified by the research pharmacist 
among patients with epilepsy was 277. Three hundred and seventy 
nine (379) interventions were offered by the research pharmacist.

Approximately 57.04% of the identified DRPs were patient-related, 
whereas 15.88% were dispensing-related. Approximately 64.12% 
of the research pharmacist’s interventions were at the patient level,